

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR
Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Mark Borkowski, and Ald. T.
Anthony Zielinski
Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366
Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661,
Ifletc@milwaukee.gov

Monday, November 16, 2015		015 1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>150569</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Charles Sharman for p damage. (3rd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR \$3,129.00	property
2.	<u>150675</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Bernard Bondar for overwater bills. (3rd Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR	erpayment of
3.	<u>151010</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Carrie Walls for proper (7th Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR	ty damage.
4.	<u>151050</u>	\$578.00 Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of LaQuisha 0 amount of \$9,530. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	Crook in the
5.	<u>150961</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Natasha Pa amount of \$13,512.50. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	adgett, in the
6.	<u>150978</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Chrepohu Yachrechoh damage. (8th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	n for property
7.	<u>150977</u>	\$2,014.86 Resolution relating to the appeal of Annie Travis for proper (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR\$2,141.56	rty damage.

8.	<u>150908</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 4177 N. 19th Place in the 1st Aldermanic District to its former owner E & K Capital Holdings LLC. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
9.	<u>150955</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3015 N. 9th Street in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner Matilda Ross (Application made by Nona Williams, Guardian). Sponsors: THE CHAIR
10.	<u>150909</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2498 W. Hopkins Street in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner Emanuel Evangelistic Temple Church of God in Christ Inc. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
11.	<u>150905</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 4142-4144 W. McKinley Court in the 10th Aldermanic District to its former owner Syed Ihtheshamuddin. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
12.	<u>150906</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2014 S. 5th Place in the 12th Aldermanic District to its former owner Salvador H. Lopez. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
13.	<u>150920</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3776 S. 25th Street in the 13th Aldermanic District to its former owner Saleh M. Salem and Griselda Salam (Application made by Ocwen Loan Servicing, Mortgagee). **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**
14.	<u>150907</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2216 S. 5th Place in the 14th Aldermanic District to its former owner Race Anderson. **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**
15.	<u>150903</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2134 N. 25th Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner George L. Noble and Nora E. Conway. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
16.	<u>150910</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2119 N. 35th Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner 2119 North 35th St LLC. Sponsors: THE CHAIR

JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE		N Meeting Agenda	November 16, 2015	
17.	<u>151008</u>	Resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2 Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to former owner Area Consulting. Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
18.	<u>150975</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate long. 10th Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former of M. and Fred Boswell. Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
19	150901	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate to	ocated at	

19. Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3818-3820 W. Lisbon Avenue in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner City Transformation LTD LLC.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

20. 150533 Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3501-3511 W. North Avenue in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner New Covenant 3501 Commercial LLC..

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

21. Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2428-2430 W. Hopkins Street in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner Golden Rule Church of God in Christ (Application made by Corrine Miller).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

- --- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
- 22. Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 1034-1038 W. Hadley Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner Cordell Woods.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

- --- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
- 23. <u>150797</u> Resolution relative to legislative bills.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

- --AB-459/SB-314 Relating to: adverse possession against the state or a political subdivision.
- --AB-480/SB-363 Relating to: trespass in university or college buildings while armed with a firearm.
- --LRB-2463/1 Relating to: preparation and response required by railroad corporations in the event of discharge of transported materials and making an appropriation.
- --Milwaukee Gun Violence Reduction Memorandum of Understanding with the State Attorney General's Office.

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, November 16, 2015 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.